



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 08250114 January 14, 2025 02:30 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E8V72-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE **Project(s):** 43293317209 (*)
Contract Desc: Mitigation Maintenance - Zone 1

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$198,830.00	100.00%
2	AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$220,390.00	110.84%
3	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$267,020.00	134.30%
4	SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$292,000.00	146.86%
5	K&S SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA,	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$298,050.00	149.90%
6	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$590,750.00	297.11%

[Intent to AWARD](#)

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

POSTING DATE AND TIME: JANUARY 28, 2025 AT 4:00 PM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250114 January 14, 2025 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E8V72-R0
District: Turnpike **Counties:** BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 43293317209 (*)
Contract Descr: Mitigation Maintenance - Zone 1

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform periodic and routine maintenance of mitigation areas, wetlands, and natural areas, which includes the eradication of nuisance plant species, and planting of herbaceous, shrub, and tree material at various locations along the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike (HEFT), Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.9; Florida's Turnpike (SR 91), MP 0.0X to 100.0; and the Sawgrass Expressway (SR 869), MP 0.0 to 21.8.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR CONTRACT

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MITIGATION AREA MAINTENANCE (AC								
0005 0580 5 21 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 7 GALLON		75.000 EA	30.00000	2,250.00	43.00000	3,225.00	70.00000	5,250.00
0010 0580 7 61 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 1 GALLON		250.000 EA	5.00000	1,250.00	20.50000	5,125.00	28.00000	7,000.00
0015 0580 7 63 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 3 GALLON		150.000 EA	10.00000	1,500.00	25.75000	3,862.50	48.00000	7,200.00
0020 E104 4 5 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE WITH COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL)		20.000 AC	50.00000	1,000.00	450.00000	9,000.00	144.00000	2,880.00
0025 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		60.000 AC	1,000.00000	60,000.00	710.00000	42,600.00	2,880.00000	172,800.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250114 January 14, 2025

Call Order: 003

Contract: E8V72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) T & M LAWN-FENCE SERVICE INC		(2) AIRBOAT ADDICTS, INC.		(3) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SE	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MITIGATION AREA MAINTENANCE (AC								
0030 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		50.000 AC	100.00000	5,000.00	250.00000	12,500.00	29.00000	1,450.00
0035 E580 3 2 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (ACRE)		250.000 AC	400.00000	100,000.00	225.00000	56,250.00	222.00000	55,500.00
0040 E580332 20 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")		30.000 EA	1.00000	30.00	47.25000	1,417.50	111.00000	3,330.00
0045 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		28,000.000 SF	0.10000	2,800.00	0.72000	20,160.00	0.12000	3,360.00
0050 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		250.000 AC	100.00000	25,000.00	265.00000	66,250.00	33.00000	8,250.00
0001 MITIGATION AREA Section Totals: MAINTENANCE (AC)				\$198,830.00		\$220,390.00		\$267,020.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$198,830.00		\$220,390.00		267,020.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250114 January 14, 2025 Call Order: 003 Contract: E8V72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) K&S SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA,		(6) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MITIGATION AREA MAINTENANCE (AC								
0005 0580 5 21 LANDSCAPE- TREES, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, CONTAINER GROWN 7 GALLON		75.000 EA	150.00000	11,250.00	50.00000	3,750.00	150.00000	11,250.00
0010 0580 7 61 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 1 GALLON		250.000 EA	20.00000	5,000.00	10.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	12,500.00
0015 0580 7 63 LANDSCAPE- SMALL SHRUB, DISTRICT SPECIFIED FROM PROJECT LIST, 3 GALLON		150.000 EA	30.00000	4,500.00	20.00000	3,000.00	85.00000	12,750.00
0020 E104 4 5 MOWING (SMALL MACHINE WITH COLLECTION AND DISPOSAL)		20.000 AC	100.00000	2,000.00	150.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	6,000.00
0025 E110 2 CLEARING & GRUBBING		60.000 AC	2,500.00000	150,000.00	3,250.00000	195,000.00	3,000.00000	180,000.00
0030 E110 30 LITTER REMOVAL		50.000 AC	25.00000	1,250.00	50.00000	2,500.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0035 E580 3 2 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE (ACRE)		250.000 AC	100.00000	25,000.00	150.00000	37,500.00	1,000.00000	250,000.00
0040 E580332 20 TREE REMOVAL (LESS THAN 4")		30.000 EA	25.00000	750.00	100.00000	3,000.00	325.00000	9,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250114 January 14, 2025 Call Order: 003 Contract: E8V72-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SUPREME ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) K&S SERVICES OF SOUTH FLORIDA,		(6) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MITIGATION AREA MAINTENANCE (AC								
0045 E580337 3 HERBICIDE (SPOT APPLICATION < 100 SF)		28,000.000	3.00000	84,000.00	0.10000	2,800.00	2.00000	56,000.00
0050 E580337 4 HERBICIDE (STRIP APPLICATION)(AQUATIC)		250.000	33.00000	8,250.00	180.00000	45,000.00	200.00000	50,000.00
0001 MITIGATION AREA MAINTENANCE (AC Section Totals:				\$292,000.00		\$298,050.00		\$590,750.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$292,000.00		\$298,050.00		590,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 08250114 January 14, 2025 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E8V72-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.